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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 25 -- Telephone
Private Line Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

CANCELLED
07/ 21/ 2010
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Revision: 0
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11.1 GENERAL (Cont'd)

SECTION 11 - ACCUNET SONET SERVICES

11.1.5 Cancellation Charge (cont'd)

Cancellation Charge Schedule - ACCUNET SONET

Interoffice Channel (10C)
Office Connection (OC)

CRITICAL DATES

COMPONENT

USOC

APP

SI

RI

WOT

CTA

OC310C

NRZCN

Minimum Rate*

Maximum Rate

$ 7,500

$ 30,000

$ 45,000

$ 52,500

$ 56,250 $ 60,000

0OC30C

NRZCN

Minimum Rate*

Maximum Rate

$ 750

$ 1,500

$ 3,000

$3,750

$4,125

$ 4,500

The applicable charge is based on the last scheduled critical date reached in the service order process.

* See 2.5.2 of this tariff.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 12/01/2014



