Received: 06/18/2010 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/21/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 25 -- Telephone Private Line Services

Private Line Services Revision: 0
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 11 - ACCUNET SONET SERVICES

Section 11

Leaf No. 3

11.1 GENERAL (Cont'd)

11.1.5 Cancellation Charge (cont'd)

Cancellation Charge Schedule - ACCUNET SONET

- Interoffice Channel (IOC)
- Office Connection (OC)

CRITICAL DATES

COMPONENT	USOC	APP	SID	DLRD	RID	WOT	<u>CTA</u>	<u>DD</u>
OC3 IOC	NRZCN							
Minimum Rate*								
Maximum Rate		0	\$ 7,500	\$ 30,000	\$ 45,000	\$ 52,500	\$ 56,250	\$ 60,000
OC3 OC	NRZCN							
Minimum Rate*								
Maximum Rate		0	\$ 750	\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,750	\$ 4,125	\$ 4,500

The applicable charge is based on the last scheduled critical date reached in the service order process.

* See 2.5.2 of this tariff.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202